

Legislation Details (With Text)

| 40.0 | 0004 | Varaia | 4 | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | version: | | | |
| Ager | ıda Item | | Status: | Passed | |
| | | | In control: | BOARD OF SUPERVI | SORS |
| 4/3/2 | :012 | | Final action | on: 4/3/2012 | |
| Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District: | | | | | |
| Consider recommendations regarding the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control and Restoration Project, Reach 1A-1 Completion, Second District, as follows: | | | | | |
| a) Adopt a Resolution establishing the final quantities for work performed and materials supplied for the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control and Restoration Project, Reach 1A-1 by the contractor Lash Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$2,665,351.39; and | | | | | |
| b) Find that pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Section 15162, Subsequent EIRs and Negative Declarations, no new effects will occur and no new mitigation measures would be required as a result of the proposed action and therefore pursuant to CEQA Section 15162, the Lower Mission Creek Reach 1A-1 final quantities resolution adoption is within the scope of the project covered by the EIS/EIR for the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project as well as the Findings and Statement of Overriding Considerations accepted by the Board as a Responsible Agency on May 11, 2011, and no new environmental document is required. | | | | | |
| PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSER | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 1. Bc | oard Lette | r, 2. Resolu | Ition | | |
| Ver. | Action By | | | Action | Result |
| | | | | | |
| - | Ager 4/3/2 Actin Cons Proje a) Ac the L Cons b) Fin EIRs requi Miss cove State 2011 PUB CON | Consider reco Project, Reach a) Adopt a Res the Lower Miss Construction, I b) Find that pu EIRs and Neg required as a r Mission Creek covered by the Statement of C 2011, and no r PUBLIC WOR CONSER 1. Board Lette | Agenda Item 4/3/2012 Acting as the Board of Dir Consider recommendation Project, Reach 1A-1 Com a) Adopt a Resolution est the Lower Mission Creek Construction, Inc., in the a b) Find that pursuant to the EIRs and Negative Declar required as a result of the Mission Creek Reach 1A- covered by the EIS/EIR for Statement of Overriding O 2011, and no new enviror PUBLIC WORKS DEPAR CONSER | Agenda Item Status: In control: 4/3/2012 Final action Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Correctors, Flood Correctors, Reach 1A-1 Completion, Second Derectors, Reach 1A-1 Final quantities of covered by the EIS/EIR for the Lower Missis Statement of Overriding Considerations action PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD CONSER 1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution | Agenda ItemStatus:PassedIn control:BOARD OF SUPERVI4/3/2012Final action:4/3/2012Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood ControlWater ConservationConsider recommendations regarding the Lower Mission Creek Flood CProject, Reach 1A-1 Completion, Second District, as follows:a) Adopt a Resolution establishing the final quantities for work performentthe Lower Mission Creek Flood Control and Restoration Project, Reachconstruction, Inc., in the amount of \$2,665,351.39; andb) Find that pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQAEIRs and Negative Declarations, no new effects will occur and no new nerequired as a result of the proposed action and therefore pursuant to CEMission Creek Reach 1A-1 final quantities resolution adoption is within thcovered by the EIS/EIR for the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control ProjeStatement of Overriding Considerations accepted by the Board as a Res2011, and no new environmental document is required.PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONSER1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution |

Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

Consider recommendations regarding the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control and Restoration Project, Reach 1A-1 Completion, Second District, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution establishing the final quantities for work performed and materials supplied for the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control and Restoration Project, Reach 1A-1 by the contractor Lash Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$2,665,351.39; and

b) Find that pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Section 15162, Subsequent EIRs and Negative Declarations, no new effects will occur and no new mitigation measures would be required as a result of the proposed action and therefore pursuant to CEQA Section 15162, the Lower Mission Creek Reach 1A-1 final quantities resolution adoption is within the scope of the project covered by the EIS/EIR for the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project as well as the Findings and Statement of Overriding Considerations accepted by the Board as a Responsible Agency on May 11, 2011, and no new environmental document is required.